VI,

Vil

V4 Fresho EOC
Head Start Early Care

Oto5 Education

COUNTY-WIDE POLICY COUNCIL
Tuesday, October 5, 2021

6:00 P.M.
VIA ZOOM
AGENDA
Presenter
CALL TO ORDER Araceli Zavalza
ROLL CALL Margarita Mancilla
APPROVAL OF MINUTES Araceli Zavalza
COMMUNITY REPRESENTATIVE REPORTS Araceli Zavalza
FRESNO EOC COMMISSIONERS REPORT Zina Brown-Jenkins
MONTHLY FINANCIAL STATUS REPORTS FOR THE MONTH OF JULY Jessica Aquino
ACTION ITEMS
A.  Average Daily Attendance (ADA) Reports for the Months of Yessenia Magallon
July 2021 and August 2021 Early Head Start and Head Start Center Base

B. Head Start O to 5 Annual Summary of Self-Assessment Veronica Galvan

CWPC Elections for 2021-2022 Program Year/Instaliation of New Officers Olga Jalomo-Ramirez

INFORMATIONAL ITEMS

Motion

Approval
Information
Approval
Approval

Approval

Approval
Approval

Information

Information

Information

Information

Information

Information

A.  Personnel Committee Report Candace Liles

B.  County-Wide Policy Council Program Governance Training Rosa M. Pineda/
Tuesday, October 26, 2021 Nidia Davis

C. 2020-2021 PIR: Early Head Start/Head Start Rosa M. Pineda/

Nidia Davis

D. Self-Assessment Data Review Week Veronica Galvan
November 16 to November 19, 2021/
Invitation to Participate in Self-Assessment

E. Head Start 0 to 5 Program Update Report (PUR) Rosa M. Pineda/
For the months of July 2021 and August 2021 Nidia Davis

ANNOUNCEMENTS Candace Liles

A.  October 11, 2021 - Indigenous People’s Day Holiday (No School)

B.  October 19, 2021 - Next CWPC Executive Board Meeting at 6:00 p.m.

C. October 26, 2021 (Tuesday) - County-Wide Policy Council Program Governance Training - via Zoom at 6:00 p.m.

D. November 2, 2021 - CWPC Meeting - via Zoom at 6:00 p.m.

ADJOURNMENT

(OCTOBER 2021 AGENDA ENG SPN) mm 09/29/21 ~ CWPC (2021-2022 (CWPC AGENDA)) ~

7-8
9-21

22-24
25-28

29-36

37-42
4345

46-48
49

50-88

89-90

91-95

96



