

Early Care
&——
Education

COUNTY-WIDE POLICY COUNCIL

Tuesday, October 5, 2021 6:00 P.M.

VIA ZOOM

AGENDA

I.	CA	ILL TO ORDER	<u>Presenter</u> Araceli Zavalza	Motion	<u>Page</u>
H.	RC	PLL CALL	Margarita Mancilla		7-8
Ш.	AP	PROVAL OF MINUTES	Araceli Zavalza	Approval	9-21
IV.	CO	MMUNITY REPRESENTATIVE REPORTS	Araceli Zavalza	Information	
٧.	FR	ESNO EOC COMMISSIONERS REPORT	Zina Brown-Jenkins	Approval	22-24
VI.	MC	ONTHLY FINANCIAL STATUS REPORTS FOR THE MONTH OF JULY	Jessica Aquino	Approval	25-28
VII.≅	ACTION ITEMS				
	A.	Average Daily Attendance (ADA) Reports for the Months of July 2021 and August 2021 Early Head Start and Head Start Center Base	Yessenia Magallon	Approval	29-36
	В.	Head Start 0 to 5 Annual Summary of Self-Assessment	Veronica Galvan	Approval	37-42
	C.	CWPC Elections for 2021-2022 Program Year/Installation of New Officers	Olga Jalomo-Ramirez	Approval	43-45
VIII.	INF	ORMATIONAL ITEMS			
	A.	Personnel Committee Report	Candace Liles	Information	46-48
	В.	County-Wide Policy Council Program Governance Training Tuesday, October 26, 2021	Rosa M. Pineda/ Nidia Davis	Information	49
	C.	2020-2021 PIR: Early Head Start/Head Start	Rosa M. Pineda/ Nidia Davis	Information	50-88
	D.	Self-Assessment Data Review Week November 16 to November 19, 2021/ Invitation to Participate in Self-Assessment	Veronica Galvan	Information	89-90
9	E.	Head Start 0 to 5 Program Update Report (PUR) For the months of July 2021 and August 2021	Rosa M. Pineda/ Nidia Davis	Information	91-95
iX.	ANNOUNCEMENTS		Candace Liles	Information	96
	A. October 11, 2021 – Indigenous People's Day Holiday (No School)				
	В.	B. October 19, 2021 – Next CWPC Executive Board Meeting at 6:00 p.m.			
	C. October 26, 2021 (Tuesday) – County-Wide Policy Council Program Governance Training – via Zoom at 6:00 p.m.				
	_				

X. ADJOURNMENT

(OCTOBER 2021 AGENDA ENG SPN) mm 09/29/21 ~ CWPC (2021-2022 (CWPC AGENDA)) ~

D. November 2, 2021 - CWPC Meeting - via Zoom at 6:00 p.m.